Laa000494935

	<u> </u>
	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	,
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
	(Bocament Hamber)
Leatified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
. 	

Office Use Only



700397936447

S. CHATHAM NOV 28 2022

DIVIDION OF COMPOSATION

2022 NO: 18 PH 3-1

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

11/18/2022

D	ate:	11/18/2022	a: DW
		Acc#I20160000072	4: () = ()
Name:	VM Trans	port, LLC	
Document #:		•	
Order #:	14644148		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination: Number of Certs:	
Filing: 🗸	Certifie Plain: COGS:	d: 🗸	
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount	s:\$ 155.00	

Thank you!



November 21, 2022

CT CORP

SUBJECT: VM TRANSPORT, LLC Ref. Number: W22000144922 CORRECTED
Please Allow For Same File Date

We have received your document for VM TRANSPORT, LLC. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is P13000034675.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 822A00025877

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF VM TRANSPORTATION, LLC

These Articles of Organization (these "Articles") of VM TRANSPORTATION, LLC (the "Company"), are being executed and filed by the undersigned, as the organizer and manager of the Company, for the purpose of organizing a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Company is VM TRANSPORTATION, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 109 Royal Palm Way, Palm Beach, Fl. 33480.

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV - Management:

The Company shall be manager-managed, and the name and address of the manager authorized to manage and control the Company is as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Address
Dean Serure	109 Royal Palm Way, Palm Beach, FL 33480

ARTICLE V - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and street address of the registered agent of Company is CT Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

By: C T Corporation System

Nichol McCroy, Assistant Secretary

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE VI - Effective Date:

The effective date of these Articles of Organization shall be November 18, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, pursuant to laws of the State of Florida, has executed these Articles of Organization as of November 18, 2022.

By: /s/ Adam Rogers

Name: Adam Rogers

Title: Authorized Representative

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)